# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

**RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,** 

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



### APPEAL CASE NO. 4091 OF 2021

Sh. Ajit Singh, S/o Late Sh. Sunder Singh, R/o Village Barwala, Tehsil Sahnewal, District Ludhiana.

Versus

...Appellant

**Public Information Officer**, O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Ludhiana.

### First Appellate Authority

O/o Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

...Respondents

## HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Ajit Singh, Appellant. ASI Paramjit Singh (9814340410) for the PIO & Inspector (Ms.) Amandeep Kaur for the FAA.

## ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 22.05.2021 vide which the Appellant has sought information

as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on Nil and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 08.09.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 30.11.2021.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him.

The Respondent state that information sought by the appellant is relating to third party therefore, information cannot be provided to him under section 8 (1) (g) and (h) of the RTI Act, 2005 and same is conveyed to the Appellant in writing vide letter 11.08.2021.

In view of the above, the Bench observed that there is no larger public interest involved in this case, therefore, no further action is called for, hence **disposed of and closed**. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 30.11.2021 Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

**RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,** 

#### SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Daya Bhan Yadav, Peon (9417349992) Shaheed Bhagat Singh State University, Moga Road, Ferozepur-152004

...Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**, O/o Shaheed Bhagat Singh State University, Moga Road, Ferozepur-152004

## **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Vice- Chancellor, Shaheed Bhagat Singh State University, Moga Road, Ferozepur-152004

...Respondents

## HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

#### **PRESENT**: Sh. Daya Bhan Yadav, Appellant along with his Advocate. Dr. Amit Grover, Assistant Professor (9988168581) for the Respondents.

## ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 19.05.2021 vide which the Appellant has sought information

as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter

FAA) on 16.06.2021 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 10.09.2021 under Section 19 of

the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties

for 30.11.2021.

The Respondent states that requisite information has already been provided to the

appellant.

The Appellant confirms that he has received information sought from the Respondent to

his satisfaction and also gives his consent to close the case.

In the light of the above, no further cause of action is left in the matter, hence, the Appeal

Case is disposed of and closed. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 30.11.2021

